U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
101631319 VER SHEET				
	ENTS ONLY Places record the attached original documents or conv thereof			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroformi KATOH Kenii OHHARA Vasuo FIJIITA	Unisia Jees Corporation			
Hirofumi KATOH, Kenji OHHARA, Yasuo FUJITA	1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 JAPAN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	OIPE VOIG			
□ yes ☑ no	FEB 2 8 2001 E			
3. Nature of Conveyance: 2-28-0	TRADEMARKO			
✓ Assignment	The Total Alexander			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	(BAUE)			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: October 9, 2000	□ yes ☑ no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/598,761 /Unknown	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880			
DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
_	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	February 28, 2001			
Alan J. Kasper Reg. No.	25,426 Pebruary 28, 2001 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Director - U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office			
	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			
Washington, D.C. 20231 708/2001 BRYRNF 00000187 09598761				

03/08/2001 DRAKNE

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 11554 FRAME: 0653

	11-30-200		
Form PTO-1595	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON WAS AN ARREST	Q59079 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 R	101532492 эпеет	Patent and Trademark Office	
Il·(o-)O R	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pat		nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r		
Hirofumi KATOH		OIPE	
Yasuo FUJITA	UNISIA JECS CORPOR	ATION /	
	1370, Opra Atsug, shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 Japa	n FEB 2 8 2001 W	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed?	2 7 2 2 2 2 2 3	
□ yes ☑ no	MOV 0 6 2000 35	MADEMARKOR	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	EVENT & TRADER		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes	☑ no	
☐ Other			
Function Data, October 0, 2000			
Execution Date: October 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the	application is:	
-	application, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/598,761		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional nun	nbers attached?	☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applic	cations and registration involved:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS,	PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		lease charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800		gnment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		o be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880	
DO	NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		•••	
(selv ellegin for 40,766		November 6, 2000	
Alan J. Kasper	Reg. No. 25,426	Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/29/2000 HTHAII 00000383 09598761

PATENT REEL: 11554 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

PODATS OF JS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and
address of
assignee

UNISIA JECS CORPORATION 1370, Onna, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of
:
invention

FLUID COUPLING

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

()	executed concurrently here	with		
()	executed on			
ÌΧ	Ĺ	Serial No. 09/598,761	Filed_	June 22, 2000	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she

unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

names and	Hirofuni Katoh	date 10/09/2000	Henji Ohhana	date 10/09/2000
signatures	Name: Hirofumi Katoh		Name: Kenji Ohhara	
of inventors	Zaruo Fujita	date 10/09/2000		_date
	Name: Yasuo Fujita		Name:	

PATENT REEL: 11554 FRAME: 0655